
Children are a heritage from the Lord, offspring a reward from him. Like arrows in the hands of a warrior are children born in one’s youth. Psalm 127 
 

 Bluffton Church May 2016 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

1 Sunday Celebration 11 am 

Healing Prayer 
Baby Church: Gloria M. 
Kid’s Church: Pastor Kathleen 

 

2 
Pastor’s Sabbath

 
 
 

3 
 
7 pm  
 

 
 
 

 

4 
 
 
 

5 
 

6 pm  

Side Door Café 

Cinco de Mayo 
Potluck 

6 7 
 
 
 

8 Sunday Celebration 11 am 

Baby Church: Jamie C.  
Kid’s Church: Pastor Kathleen 

Mother’s Day 
Child & Baby Dedication 

9 
Pastor’s Sabbath

 
 

10 
 
7 pm  

 

11 
 
7 - 8:30 pm 

 

12 
 
 
 

7 pm Worship Practice 

13 
 
 
 

14 
 
 

2 pm 
Baby Shower 
for Gina 

15 Sunday Celebration 11 am 
Children’s Noisy Offering 

Baby Church: Heather T.  
Kid’s Church: Pastor Kathleen 

Pentecost Sunday 

16 
Pastor’s Sabbath

 
 
 

17 
 
7 pm  

 

18 
 
 

19 
 
 
 

20 
 
 
 

21 
10-Noon  

Church Spring 
Cleaning then 
Lunch at Max & 
Marley’s 

 
 
 
 

22 Sunday Celebration 11 am 
Baby Church: _________ 
Kid’s Church: Pastor Hugh 

Guest Worship Leader: Scott C 

23 
Pastor’s Sabbath

 

24 
 
7 pm  

 

25 
 

 

26 
 
 
 

7 pm Worship Practice 

27 
 
8 pm 

Fire on   
the Beach 

 
 

28 
 

29 Sunday Celebration 11 am 

Baby Church: Dawn C. 

Kid’s Church: Pastor Kathleen 

Communion  
  

30  

 

31 
 
 
 

 
Join Us For 

Coffee 
Sundays @ 

10:30 
   

OUTREACH 

OUTREACH 

 

Email: Pastors@BlufftonChurch.com 

Phone: 231 903-4400 

Address: 3320 Thompson Ave. 

Muskegon, MI 49441 

www.BlufftonChurch.com 

Find us on Facebook 
 


