BLUFFTON CHURCH MAY 2016









Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
1 Sunday Celebration 11 am Healing Prayer Baby Church: Gloria M. Kid's Church: Pastor Kathleen	2 Pastor's Sabbath	3 7 pm ROCK S O L 1 D	4	5 OUTREACH 6 pm Side Door Café Cinco de Mayo Potluck	6	7
8 Sunday Celebration 11 am Baby Church: Jamie C. Kid's Church: Pastor Kathleen MOTHER'S DAY Child & Baby Dedication	9 Pastor's Sabbath	7 pm ROCK S O L I D	7 - 8:30 pm WEDNESDAY NIGHT Recharge	7 pm Worship Practice	13	2 pm Baby Shower for Gina
15 Sunday Celebration 11 am Children's Noisy Offering Baby Church: Heather T. Kid's Church: Pastor Kathleen Bluffton Church 7th Anniversary Potluck PENTECOST SUNDAY	16 Pastor's Sabbath	17 7 pm ROCK S O L I D	18	19	20	21 10-Noon Church Spring Cleaning then Lunch at Max & Marley's
22 Sunday Celebration 11 am Baby Church: Kid's Church: Pastor Hugh Guest Worship Leader: Scott C	23 Pastor's Sabbath	7 pm FOCK S O L I D	25	26 7 pm Worship Practice	27 OUTREAC 8 pm Fire on the Beach	28
29 Sunday Celebration 11 am Baby Church: Dawn C. Kid's Church: Pastor Kathleen COMMUNION	30	31	Join Us For Coffee Sundays @ (10:30		Email: Pastors@Blu Phone: 231 Address: 3320 T Muskegon, www.Bluffton(Find us on I	903-4400 Thompson Ave. MI 49441 Church.com